
Errata. 

FY 2026 – Governor’s Recommended Budget publications 

Last updated on 01/28/25 

As a courtesy to readers, the Budget Office makes reasonable efforts to update the online 
copies of the Executive Summary, Agency Volumes, Technical Appendix, and Capital Volume 
to correct any typographical errors discovered after the document went to press. Such 
corrections are made only if consistent with the recommended budget bill as originally 
submitted and the Governor’s policy intent at the time of submission. Changes in policy intent 
subsequent to budget submission or errors which reflect an underlying error in the budget bill 
itself are addressed through Governor’s Budget Amendments. This errata document is 
periodically updated through March 1, after which point errors in printed materials may go 
unacknowledged. The following provides a record of errors noted in published budget 
documents with corresponding corrections, if applicable: 

Executive Summary 

• Appendix E-10 - Under Education Aid to Local Governments, change the Subtotal
District Aid under Change from FY 2025 Enacted from "Approved" to "$24,919,418".

• Appendix E-11 - Under Education Aid to Local Governments, change the Total under
Change from FY 2025 Enacted from "#VALUE!" to "$43,373,776".

• Appendix B-13 - Under General Revenue Outyear Estimates FY 2026 - FY 2030, replace
the FY 2026 Disbursements to Fund amount under Rhode Island Capital Fund from
"159.9" to "176.2".

• Appendix B-16 - Under General Revenue Outyear Expenditure Estimates, all values
under the Capital section in row General Obligation (Gas Tax/HMA) are to be bracketed
and italicized. These amounts are provided for reference; however, they are not
financed with general revenue and therefore not included in the sum.

Capital Budget Volume 

 Page 78 - Under Phase III: Clarke Science Modernization, replace the Pre- FY 2025 RI
Capital Plan Fund amount of “9,689” with “9,460” and replace Total Capital amount
of “15,228” with “15,000”.   Replace the Pre-FY 2025 Total amount of "17,274" with
"17,045" and replace Total Capital amount of "53,228" with "53,000".


